
 

Addendum #1 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 

For 
 

ON CALL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
RFP2025-10 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Procurement No. 2025-10 Issued:  December 23, 2024 
Proposals Now Due: January 27, 2025, 2:00 p.m. (MST) 



 
Addenda #1 is issued to respond to vendor inquiries on proposal response due date 
and time: 
 

 
 

1. As noted in Sec�on 2.1 and 2.2.5 The original due date for responses to RFP2025-10 
was January 6, 2025 at 2pm MST.  The new due date for responses to RFP2025-10 
“On Call Professional Services” is now: MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2025 AT 2:00PM MST. 
 


